

**HERNANDO COUNTY
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601**

**BID TABULATION
SOLICITATION TITLE: THE US 19 SOUTH WATER MAIN/FORCE MAIN EXTENSIONS PROJECT**

SOLICITATION NO. 11-0030

BID OPENING: MAY 11, 2011 3:00PM

BIDDERS	QTY	UNIT	TERRY GRADICK		CHRIS LAFACE		SCOTT HUBER		
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1.0 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	
2.0 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	
3.0 BONDING AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
4.0 SURVEYING, VIDEO RECORDING, AS-BUILTS	1	LS	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$17,465.00	\$17,465.00	
5.0 EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	
FORCE MAIN									
6.0 4" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	126	LF	\$9.30	\$1,171.80	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$15.75	\$1,984.50	
6.1 6" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	202	LF	\$12.37	\$2,498.74	\$12.50	\$2,525.00	\$19.25	\$3,888.50	
6.2 10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	226	LF	\$23.00	\$5,198.00	\$25.00	\$5,650.00	\$26.00	\$5,876.00	
6.3 16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18	10,500	LF	\$41.50	\$435,750.00	\$49.00	\$514,500.00	\$47.00	\$493,500.00	
6.4 16" DIA. FUSIBLE PVC C-905 DR-18	2,400	LF	\$115.00	\$276,000.00	\$110.00	\$264,000.00	\$133.00	\$319,200.00	
6.5 DIRECTIONAL DRILL	160	LF	\$396.00	\$63,360.00	\$325.00	\$52,000.00	\$365.00	\$58,400.00	
6.6 JACK & BORE 16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18 w/ 30" CASING	150	LF	\$279.00	\$41,850.00	\$275.00	\$41,250.00	\$275.00	\$41,250.00	
6.7 JACK & BORE 10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18 w/ 30" CASING									
Force Main Fittings and Appurtenances									
7.0 4" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$741.26	\$3,706.30	\$660.00	\$4,300.00	\$745.00	\$3,725.00	
7.1 6" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$818.00	\$4,090.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$860.00	\$4,300.00	
7.2 10" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$1,574.00	\$7,870.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1,715.00	\$8,575.00	
7.3 16" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	17	EA	\$3,947.00	\$67,099.00	\$4,400.00	\$74,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	
7.4 16" Sewer Air/Vacuum Release Valve and Vault Assembly	13	EA	\$5,171.00	\$67,223.00	\$4,650.00	\$60,450.00	\$6,300.00	\$81,900.00	
7.5 16" 22.5 Deg. Bend	32	EA	\$2,214.00	\$70,848.00	\$1,850.00	\$59,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$60,800.00	
7.6 16" 45 Deg. Bend	29	EA	\$1,865.00	\$54,085.00	\$1,850.00	\$53,650.00	\$1,885.00	\$54,665.00	
7.7 16" x 16" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$3,614.00	\$10,842.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	
7.8 10" x 10" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$3,077.00	\$9,231.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,125.00	\$9,375.00	
7.9 10" x 10" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$1,271.00	\$3,813.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,825.00	
7.10 6" x 6" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$738.00	\$2,214.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	
7.11 16" x 16" x 16" TEE	3	EA	\$3,007.00	\$9,021.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00	
7.12 16" x 16" x 10" TEE	4	EA	\$2,587.00	\$10,348.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	
7.13 16" x 16" x 4" TEE	3	EA	\$2,448.00	\$7,344.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	
7.14 16" x 16" x 4" TEE	5	EA	\$2,436.00	\$12,180.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00	
7.15 Blind Flange 2"	1	EA	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	
7.16 Blind Flange 4"	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	
7.17 Blind Flange 6"	1	EA	\$259.00	\$259.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	
7.18 Blind Flange 10"	2	EA	\$511.00	\$1,022.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
7.19 Blind Flange 16"	2	EA	\$966.00	\$1,932.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
7.20 4" x 2" Reducer	1	EA	\$199.00	\$199.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	

**HERNANDO COUNTY
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 366, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601**

**BID TABULATION
SOLICITATION TITLE: THE US 19 SOUTH WATER MAIN/FORCE MAIN EXTENSIONS PROJECT
SOLICITATION NO. 11-0030**

BID OPENING: MAY 11, 2011 3:00PM

BIDDERS	QTY	UNIT	BILL BARRON		WILLIAM SCHWARTZ		BUN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.0 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$20,385.00	\$20,385.00	\$129,486.45	\$129,486.45
2.0 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$7,840.00	\$7,840.00	\$10,323.00	\$10,323.00
3.0 BONDING AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$22,250.00	\$22,250.00	\$25,760.00	\$25,760.00	\$43,454.40	\$43,454.40
4.0 SURVEYING, VIDEO RECORDING, AS-BUILTS	1	LS	\$17,145.00	\$17,145.00	\$19,380.00	\$19,380.00	\$29,354.00	\$29,354.00
5.0 EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$21,135.00	\$21,135.00	\$29,799.37	\$29,799.37
FORCE MAIN								
6.0 4" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	128	LF	\$8.50	\$1,071.00	\$12.00	\$1,512.00	\$12.40	\$1,562.40
6.1 6" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	202	LF	\$11.65	\$2,353.30	\$16.00	\$3,232.00	\$15.98	\$3,227.96
6.2 10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	226	LF	\$22.15	\$5,005.90	\$43.00	\$9,718.00	\$28.70	\$6,486.20
6.3 16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18	10,500	LF	\$48.05	\$504,525.00	\$53.00	\$556,500.00	\$54.41	\$571,305.00
6.4 16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18	2,400	LF	\$142.85	\$342,840.00	\$101.50	\$243,600.00	\$113.86	\$273,264.00
6.5 JACK & BORE 16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18 w/ 30" CASING	160	LF	\$320.00	\$51,200.00	\$280.00	\$44,800.00	\$326.66	\$52,265.60
6.6 JACK & BORE 10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18 w/ 30" CASING	150	LF	\$202.50	\$30,375.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$209.26	\$31,392.00
Force Main Fittings and Appurtenances								
7.0 4" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$810.00	\$4,050.00	\$940.00	\$4,700.00	\$673.04	\$3,365.20
7.1 6" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$1,060.00	\$5,300.00	\$647.11	\$3,235.55
7.2 10" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$1,707.00	\$8,535.00	\$1,855.00	\$9,275.00	\$1,425.59	\$7,127.95
7.3 16" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	17	EA	\$4,230.00	\$71,910.00	\$4,270.00	\$72,590.00	\$3,715.79	\$63,168.43
7.4 16" Sewer Air/Vacuum Release Valve and Vault Assembly	13	EA	\$4,670.00	\$60,710.00	\$5,400.00	\$70,200.00	\$3,550.92	\$46,161.96
7.5 16" 22.5 Deg. Bend	32	EA	\$1,938.00	\$62,016.00	\$2,160.00	\$69,120.00	\$1,897.96	\$60,734.72
7.6 16" 45 Deg. Bend	29	EA	\$1,750.00	\$50,750.00	\$1,965.00	\$56,985.00	\$1,716.65	\$49,782.85
7.7 16" x 16" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$3,715.00	\$11,145.00	\$4,005.00	\$12,015.00	\$3,691.94	\$11,075.82
7.8 10" x 10" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$3,108.00	\$9,324.00	\$3,480.00	\$10,440.00	\$3,114.83	\$9,344.49
7.9 10" x 10" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$1,295.00	\$3,885.00	\$1,615.00	\$4,845.00	\$1,283.41	\$3,850.23
7.10 6" x 6" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$774.00	\$2,322.00	\$820.00	\$2,460.00	\$763.69	\$2,291.07
7.11 16" x 16" x 16" TEE	3	EA	\$3,007.00	\$9,021.00	\$3,375.00	\$10,125.00	\$2,988.36	\$8,965.14
7.12 16" x 16" x 10" TEE	4	EA	\$2,575.00	\$10,300.00	\$2,845.00	\$11,380.00	\$2,537.22	\$10,148.88
7.13 16" x 16" x 6" TEE	3	EA	\$2,505.00	\$7,515.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,468.60	\$7,405.80
7.14 16" x 16" x 4" TEE	5	EA	\$2,432.00	\$12,160.00	\$2,595.00	\$12,975.00	\$2,398.16	\$11,990.80
7.15 Blind Flange 4"	1	EA	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	\$111.23	\$111.23
7.16 Blind Flange 6"	2	EA	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$112.45	\$224.90
7.17 Blind Flange 10"	1	EA	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$130.99	\$130.99
7.18 Blind Flange 16"	2	EA	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$259.70	\$519.40
7.19 4" x 2" Reducer	1	EA	\$377.00	\$377.00	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$151.58	\$151.58

HERNANDO COUNTY
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT

20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

BID TABULATION
SOLICITATION TITLE: THE US 19 SOUTH WATER MAIN/FORCE MAIN EXTENSIONS PROJECT

SOLICITATION NO. 11-0030

BID OPENING: MAY 11, 2011 3:00PM

DALLAS T CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT
40328 MAIN ST
THONOTOSASSA, FL 33592

BIDDERS

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PAUL LANCASTER		DALLAS T CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.0	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$40,680.00	\$40,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.0	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$14,020.00	\$14,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.0	BONDING AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$44,140.00	\$44,140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.0	SURVEYING, VIDEO RECORDING, AS-BUILTS	1	LS	\$18,020.00	\$18,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.0	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
FORCE MAIN							
6.0	4" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	128	LF	\$26.00	\$3,276.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.1	6" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	202	LF	\$28.00	\$5,656.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.2	10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	226	LF	\$44.00	\$9,944.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.3	16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18	10,500	LF	\$45.50	\$477,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.4	16" DIA. FUSIBLE PVC C-905 DR-18	2,400	LF	\$130.00	\$312,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.5	JACK & BORE 16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18	160	LF	\$420.00	\$67,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.6	JACK & BORE 10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	150	LF	\$310.00	\$46,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Force Main Fittings and Appurtenances							
7.0	4" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.1	6" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$1,060.00	\$5,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.2	10" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$1,820.00	\$9,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.3	16" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	17	EA	\$4,390.00	\$74,630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.4	16" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	13	EA	\$3,975.00	\$51,675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.5	16" 22.5 Deg. Bend	32	EA	\$1,850.00	\$59,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.6	16" 45 Deg. Bend	29	EA	\$1,680.00	\$48,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.7	16" x 16" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$3,690.00	\$11,070.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.8	10" x 10" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$4,830.00	\$14,490.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.9	10" x 10" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$1,370.00	\$4,110.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.10	6" x 6" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$830.00	\$2,490.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.11	16" x 16" x 16" TEE	3	EA	\$3,070.00	\$9,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.12	16" x 16" x 10" TEE	4	EA	\$2,610.00	\$10,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.13	16" x 16" x 4" TEE	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.14	16" x 16" x 4" TEE	3	EA	\$2,430.00	\$7,290.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.15	Blind Flange 2"	1	EA	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.16	Blind Flange 4"	2	EA	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.17	Blind Flange 6"	1	EA	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.18	Blind Flange 10"	2	EA	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.19	Blind Flange 16"	2	EA	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.20	4" x 2" Reducer	1	EA	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

6.5A	18" HOPE DR-11 Directional Drill	2300	LF	\$150.00	\$345,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	TOTAL WITH BID ALTERNATIVE 1				\$2,443,757.20			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8.4B	12" Certa-Lok Directional Drill	2550	LF	\$65.00	\$165,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
8.5B	10" Certa-Lok Directional Drill	132	LF	\$51.00	\$6,732.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	TOTAL WITH BID ALTERNATIVE 2				\$2,409,791.20			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	BID ALTERNATIVE 3																			
2.0C	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$14,020.00	\$14,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.4C	16" Dia. PVC C-905 DR-18	11150	LF	\$48.00	\$535,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.5C	16" Dia Fusible PVC C-905 DR-18	1750	LF	\$130.00	\$227,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
8.7C	12" PVC C-900	11440	LF	\$31.50	\$360,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
8.4C	12" Dia Fusible PVC C-905 DR-18	1850	LF	\$68.00	\$125,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	TOTAL WITH BID ALTERNATIVE 3				\$2,363,446.20			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation are hereby rejected.

BID TABULATION
SOLICITATION TITLE: THE US 19 SOUTH WATER MAIN/FORCE MAIN EXTENSIONS PROJECT

SOLICITATION NO. 11-0030

BID OPENING: MAY 11, 2011 3:00PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Michael Beukema		Christopher Lazzell		Donald P. Woodruff	
				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
<p align="center">BIDDERS</p> <p align="right">Westra Construction Corp. 1283 12th Avenue East Palmatto, FL 34221</p> <p align="right">Fidler Association of Florida, Inc. 8528 SW Kansas Avenue Stuart, FL 34997</p> <p align="right">Woodruff & Sons, Inc. 6450 - 31st Street East Bradenton, FL 34203</p>									
1.0	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$115,550.00	\$115,550.00	\$89,531.07	\$89,531.07
2.0	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$17,485.00	\$17,485.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$10,813.05	\$10,813.05
3.0	BONDING AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$652.00	\$652.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,193.04	\$19,193.04
4.0	SURVEYING, VIDEO RECORDING, AS-BUILTS	1	LS	\$14,270.00	\$14,270.00	\$17,573.00	\$17,573.00	\$17,545.09	\$17,545.09
5.0	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$15,180.00	\$15,180.00	\$17,932.00	\$17,932.00	\$21,732.13	\$21,732.13
FORCE MAIN									
6.0	4" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	128	LF	\$10.55	\$1,329.30	\$24.45	\$3,080.70	\$17.79	\$2,241.54
6.2	6" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	202	LF	\$13.35	\$2,696.70	\$24.30	\$4,908.60	\$19.58	\$3,955.16
6.3	10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	228	LF	\$28.50	\$6,441.00	\$25.40	\$5,740.40	\$32.45	\$7,333.70
6.4	16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18	10,500	LF	\$49.90	\$523,950.00	\$54.50	\$572,250.00	\$57.06	\$599,130.00
6.5	16" DIA. FUSIBLE PVC C-905 DR-18	2,400	LF	\$148.75	\$357,000.00	\$134.00	\$321,600.00	\$161.55	\$387,720.00
6.6	JACK & BORE 16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18	180	LF	\$344.00	\$55,040.00	\$370.00	\$59,200.00	\$396.46	\$63,433.60
6.7	JACK & BORE 10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	150	LF	\$244.00	\$36,600.00	\$255.00	\$38,250.00	\$293.44	\$44,016.00
7.0	Force Main Fittings and Appurtenances								
7.1	4" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$1,174.00	\$5,870.00	\$687.00	\$3,435.00	\$1,089.18	\$5,345.90
7.2	6" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$1,352.00	\$6,760.00	\$785.00	\$3,925.00	\$1,166.72	\$5,833.60
7.3	10" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$2,111.00	\$10,555.00	\$1,520.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,996.80	\$9,984.00
7.4	16" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve	17	EA	\$4,693.00	\$79,781.00	\$3,796.00	\$64,532.00	\$4,081.83	\$69,391.11
7.5	16" Sewer Air/Vacuum Release Valve and	13	EA	\$4,628.00	\$60,164.00	\$5,504.00	\$71,552.00	\$5,453.67	\$70,897.71
7.6	16" 22.5 Deg. Bend	32	EA	\$1,869.00	\$59,808.00	\$1,947.00	\$62,304.00	\$1,743.77	\$55,800.64
7.7	16" 45 Deg. Bend	29	EA	\$1,846.00	\$53,534.00	\$1,927.00	\$55,893.00	\$1,724.88	\$50,021.52
7.8	16" x 16" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$3,722.00	\$11,166.00	\$6,256.00	\$18,774.00	\$3,447.63	\$10,342.89
7.9	10" x 10" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$3,214.00	\$9,642.00	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$3,060.10	\$9,180.30
7.10	10" x 10" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$1,432.00	\$4,296.00	\$2,844.00	\$8,532.00	\$1,202.73	\$3,608.19
7.11	6" x 6" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$856.00	\$2,568.00	\$2,338.00	\$7,014.00	\$698.74	\$2,096.22
7.12	16" x 16" x 16" TEE	3	EA	\$3,113.00	\$9,339.00	\$3,212.00	\$9,636.00	\$2,900.80	\$8,702.40
7.13	16" x 16" x 10" TEE	4	EA	\$2,644.00	\$10,576.00	\$2,810.00	\$11,240.00	\$2,490.00	\$9,960.00
7.14	16" x 16" x 6" TEE	3	EA	\$2,499.00	\$7,497.00	\$2,555.00	\$7,665.00	\$2,361.93	\$7,085.79
7.15	16" x 16" x 4" TEE	5	EA	\$2,499.00	\$12,495.00	\$2,473.00	\$12,365.00	\$2,279.87	\$11,399.35
7.16	Blind Flange 2"	1	EA	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$93.60	\$93.60	\$76.51	\$76.51
7.17	Blind Flange 4"	2	EA	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$394.00	\$788.00	\$161.48	\$322.96
7.18	Blind Flange 6"	1	EA	\$276.00	\$276.00	\$323.00	\$323.00	\$248.82	\$248.82
7.19	Blind Flange 10"	2	EA	\$532.00	\$1,064.00	\$534.00	\$1,068.00	\$482.81	\$965.62
7.20	Blind Flange 16"	2	EA	\$998.00	\$1,996.00	\$955.00	\$1,910.00	\$924.42	\$1,848.84
7.21	4" x 2" Reducer	1	EA	\$324.00	\$324.00	\$284.00	\$284.00	\$272.63	\$272.63

BID ALTERNATIVE 1												
6.5A	18" HDPE DR-11 Directional Drill	2300	LF	\$167.00	\$384,100.00		\$132.75	\$305,325.00			\$167.68	\$385,664.00
TOTAL WITH BID ALTERNATIVE												
				\$2,495,624.40				\$2,564,888.65				\$2,687,584.74
BID ALTERNATIVE 2												
8.4B	12" Certa-Lok Directional Drill	2550	LF	\$69.35	\$176,842.50		\$70.50	\$179,775.00			\$85.93	\$219,121.50
8.5B	10" Certa-Lok Directional Drill	132	LF	\$66.00	\$8,712.00		\$62.40	\$8,236.80			\$95.77	\$12,641.64
TOTAL WITH BID ALTERNATIVE												
				\$2,475,599.30				\$2,590,669.45				\$2,687,957.74
BID ALTERNATIVE 3												
2.0C	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$17,485.00	\$17,485.00		\$8,390.00	\$8,390.00			\$10,818.82	\$10,818.82
6.4C	16" Dia. PVC C-905 DR-18	11150	LF	\$50.45	\$562,517.50		\$56.45	\$629,417.50			\$63.28	\$705,572.00
6.5C	16" Dia Fusible PVC C-905 DR-18	1750	LF	\$156.20	\$273,350.00		\$134.00	\$234,500.00			\$172.38	\$301,665.00
8.1C	12" PVC C-900	11440	LF	\$31.75	\$363,220.00		\$40.45	\$462,748.00			\$37.33	\$427,055.20
8.4C	12" Dia Fusible PVC C-905 DR-18	1850	LF	\$68.20	\$126,170.00		\$77.25	\$142,912.50			\$97.30	\$168,905.00
TOTAL WITH BID ALTERNATIVE												
				\$2,407,617.80				\$2,599,607.65				\$2,680,288.51

Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation are hereby rejected.

HERNANDO COUNTY
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

BID TABULATION
SOLICITATION TITLE: THE US 19 SOUTH WATER MAIN/FORCE MAIN EXTENSIONS PROJECT

SOLICITATION NO. 11-0030

BID OPENING: MAY 11, 2011 3:00PM

Fountain Engineering Inc.
21050 SW 172 Avenue
Miami, FL 33187

Amy Fountain

BIDDERS		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1.0	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$27,697.23	\$27,697.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
2.0	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
3.0	BONDING AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$83,922.59	\$83,922.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4.0	SURVEYING, VIDEO RECORDING, AS-BUILTS	1	LS	\$51,750.00	\$51,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
5.0	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$10,110.14	\$10,110.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
FORCE MAIN										
6.0	4" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	128	LF	\$28.74	\$3,621.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.2	6" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	202	LF	\$35.49	\$7,168.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.3	10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18	228	LF	\$72.78	\$16,448.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.4	16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18	10,500	LF	\$70.96	\$745,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.5	16" DIA FUSIBLE PVC C-905 DR-18, DIRECTIONAL DRILL	2,400	LF	\$96.76	\$232,224.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.6	JACK & BORE 16" DIA. PVC C-905 DR-18 w/ 30" CASING	160	LF	\$316.94	\$50,710.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6.7	JACK & BORE 10" DIA. PVC C-900 DR-18 w/ 30" CASING	150	LF	\$237.90	\$35,685.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Force Main Fittings and Appurtenances										
7.0	4" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$862.30	\$4,311.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.2	6" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$934.76	\$4,673.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.3	10" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	5	EA	\$2,046.08	\$10,230.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.4	16" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	17	EA	\$6,373.70	\$108,352.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.5	16" Sewer Air/Vacuum Release Valve and Vault Assembly	13	EA	\$7,026.74	\$91,347.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.6	16" 22.5 Deg. Bend	32	EA	\$2,314.53	\$74,064.96	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.7	16" 45 Deg. Bend	29	EA	\$2,303.89	\$66,812.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.8	16" x 16" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$4,345.99	\$13,037.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.9	10" x 10" x 16" WYE	3	EA	\$4,217.82	\$12,653.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.10	10" x 10" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$1,770.63	\$5,311.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.11	6" x 6" x 6" WYE	3	EA	\$943.90	\$2,831.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.12	16" x 16" x 16" TEE	3	EA	\$3,675.88	\$11,027.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.13	16" x 16" x 10" TEE	4	EA	\$3,284.48	\$13,057.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.14	16" x 16" x 6" TEE	3	EA	\$3,066.38	\$9,199.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.15	16" x 16" x 4" TEE	5	EA	\$2,934.71	\$14,673.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.16	Blind Flange 2"	1	EA	\$42.25	\$42.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.17	Blind Flange 4"	2	EA	\$184.94	\$369.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.18	Blind Flange 6"	1	EA	\$274.40	\$274.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.19	Blind Flange 10"	2	EA	\$508.18	\$1,016.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.20	Blind Flange 16"	2	EA	\$975.11	\$1,950.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
7.21	4" x 2" Reducer	1	EA	\$361.97	\$361.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

